sale to the highest bidder, on the 8th day 
of    January   , 2026, at the hour of 10am 
or as soon thereaft er as is possible, at 501 
E. Court Ave, Jeff ersonville, IN 47130, 
the fee simple of the whole body of Real 
Estate in Clark County, Indiana. 
LOT NO. TWO HUNDRED FORTY-
THREE (243) IN DANBURY OAKS, 
SECTION 2, AS THE SAME APPEARS 
OF RECORD AND RECORDED IN 
PLAT 14, PAGE 81, IN THE OFFICE OF 
THE RECORDER OF CLARK COUNTY, 
INDIANA.
More commonly known as: 8723 
Brookhollow Court, Charlestown, IN 
47111
Parcel No. 10-18-13-500-066.000-004